MUNCY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiffs OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs. " NO: 1925-1987
ARTHUR J. ZIMMERMAN and CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CLADYS I. ZIMMERMAN, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants;
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is
said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There arc other exemptions
which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions.
You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: 1) Fill
out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. 2) Deliver the form
or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not
come to court and prove your exemption, yvou may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES OFFICE

oy

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717( 784-8760
F.jlloward Langdon, Esge”
torney for Plaintiff
. #21096




MUNCY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plsintiff; OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY
V8. NO: 125-1987
ARTHUR J. ZINMERMAN and CIVIL ACTION - LAW
GLADYS [. ZIMMERMAN, : MORTGAGE FORECLQOSURE
Defendants;

AFFIDAVIT WITH RESPECT TO MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

COMMONWEATLTH OF PENNSYTLVANIA
COUNTY OF LYCOMING ;o

C. THOMAS PAYNE, being duly sworn accerding to law, deposes and says
that he is Vice President of Muncy Bank and Trust Company, that he is authorized to
make this Affidavit for and on its behalf; and that he makes this Affidavit pursuant
to Rule 3129 of Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure:

1. That to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the name and
address of the owner or reputed owner and of the Defendant in the judgment is Arthur
J. Zimmerman, R.D. #2, Box 87, Benten, Columbia County, Pennsytvania.

2. That notice of the date, time, and place of sale is hereby given as follows:
e Lty 1950 @ A0 20 /341 in, e d G oflee
C:Z}(.Jé/’? .fb/f"‘? p C‘L_/ .

3. That the following is a description of the property to be sold:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Benton, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, beunded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the western side of the State lHighway leading from Benton
to Red Rock {(Route 254) in line of land of Harold Lewis; thence along the western side
of said Highway, south 30 degrees 15 minutes west, 317.8 feet to a corner in other lands
of the Grantor {Clara A. Conner), thence by the same, the following courses and distances:
north 64 degrees 10 minutes west, 260 feet; thence north 23 degrees 50 minutes east,
380.6 feet to a corner in line of land of Hareld A. Lewis; thence by the same, south
32 degrees east, 310 feet to a corner on the western side of the State Highway leading
from Benton to Red Rock (Route 254), the placc of beginning. Containing 2.3 acres
of land, more or less. TOGETHER WITII ANY BUILDINGS THEREON.




BEING the same premises conveyed unto Arthur J. Zimmerman and CGladys I. Zimmerman
by deed of Harry G. Minier and Margaret A. Minier, his wife, dated August 29, 1967,
and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 237 at page 812. The said Gladys L.
Zimmerman has since died thereby vesting title in Arthur J. Zimmerman by the doctrine
of survivorship.

4. That the location of the property is as follows: R.D. #2, Benton, Benton
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

5. That the improvements on the real estate consist of the building situate
on said property.

6. That the judgment of the Court in which the sgle is being held is as follows:
The Court of Common Plcas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, No. 125 of 1987.

7. That the name of the owner or reputed owner is as follows:
Arthur J. Zimmerman.

8. That a schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff, but not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, and distribution

will be made in acecordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto within

ten (10) days thereafter.

—
: il S
IRy

e
C. Thomas Payne -

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this Jo)t™
day of June, 1987,

T

Notary Publ

i




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory cxemption.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.

Most wages and unemplovment compensation.

. Bocial Security Benefits.

. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

. Certain insurance proceeds.

. Such other exemptions as may he provided by law.




MUNCY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff; OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS. NQ: 125-1987
ARTHUR J. ZIMMERMAN and CIVIL ACTION - LAW
GLADYS L. ZIMMERMAN, + MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants;

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff of Lycoming Ceunty
Lycoeming County Court House
Williemsport, PA 17701

I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or
attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

{a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be

(1) set aside in kind (specify property to he set aside in kind);

I j (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption)

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

(a) my $300  statutory exemption: in  cash; l |
in kind (specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $ s

{c)} Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing

should be given to me at

(address)

(Telephone)



U verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct.
U understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.8. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Defendant



LIFN CFRTIFICATE

‘--—-‘h\'
Date Sertember 10, 1947

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apainst the proDertv
listed below, as of December 31,

19 1Manton Towns
are as follows: — bp—

Former Owner: Owner Singg_3/67  poymar O - mind T
Parcel No.-  ‘saoe.a1 R " ______Deed & Page

23748l

Description ' 2,3 ac.

YEAR ' COUNTY ~ °~ ~ TAX DISTRICT ' SCHOOL " TOTAL

1996 | " ieasq 7447 A 3,005.37— 11,243,658 |

TCB FEE | " 3&a’on_ |

TOTAL ~{1,288.68"
The above flgures represent the amounts due during the
month of- o Novembex : - 1%,
‘ 4
Fequested by:'\ John nler; Sheriéf
Fec (PN .
$5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

|/, Ferner

Director













OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380

PHONE
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

717 - 784 - 1991
March 30, 1988
MUNCY BANK & TRUST COMPANY VS, ARTHUR J. & GLADYS 1. ZIMMERMAR

No. 35 of 1987 E.D.
No. 125 of 1987 J.D.

Press-Enterprise
P,0., Box 745

Bloom shurg, PA 17815
Dear S5ir:

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of $200.88 for advertising the
above named sheriff sale in the papcer. The ad was advertised on QOctober 6, 13
and 20, 1987.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office,

Sincerely,

~ Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B

Encl.



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380

PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

717 -784 -1991

March 30, 1988
MUNCY BANK & TRUST COMPANY VS. ARTHUR J. & GLADYS I, ZIMMERMAN

No. 35 of 1987 E.D. Y
No. 125 of 1987 J.D.

Howard Langdon
3 South Main Street
Muncy, PA 17756

Dear Mr. Langdon:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation this date, please find enclosed your
refund check from the above named sheriff sale. The amount of the check is $41.44,
this represents a refund from all the costs for preparing this for sale.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

e B

Susan 5., Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S55B

Encl.
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LIFN CERTIFICATE

Date September 10, 1987

This is to certify that according to our records, the

tax liens in the Tex Claim Bureau against the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1986 , inBenton Township
are as follows:

Cwonr or Reputed Quner: Arthur J. Zimmerman & Gladys I. Zimmerman

Ovner: =~ Owner singé 8/67 ° Former Owner Minier, Héi‘rs; & Margaret
Parcel No. - o3-oetd-y ' ~ Deed & Page_ 237/812
Peseription 2.3 Rc. 0 0 0
COUNTY = °~  TAX DISTRICT '~ _SCHOQL _ - C TOTATL
J {'986 ‘ _163.84 - _74.47 ' 1,005 37 _11.243.68

TCB FEE N T15.,00

TOTAL . 1,258 68 -
The above figures represent the amounts due dgfing the
month of" o o o November - . 198‘_7

e unsted by:t s John Adler, Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
x/“e-*\ j?

L.

[ ™ el

-

-{

Director

N\



State of Pennsylvania -

County of Columbia

1, Beverly J. Michaecl, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that 1 have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Arthur J. Zimmerman and Gladys I. Zimmerman

and find as follows:

See photostatic copy attached.

Fee $500 In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal
of office this 26th day of October

A.D, 19 87,

| /éfz il z{?f. 9{/)? iy [( RECORDER
_L/ b



MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE made this ___ 10 day of April , 19 ___B6
between _ Arthur J, Zimmerman and Gladys I, Zimmerman .
wlo reside at R. D. #2 box B? Benton, PA  17Bl4 : . . Pa.

Mortgagor, and Muney Bank and Trust Company, with offices in Muncy, Pa., Mortgngee.

WITNESSETH that the Mortgagor has executed and delivered 1o the Mortgagee a note on this date in the sum
of $_ 12,000.00 with interest thercon at the rale specified therein end with the performance of all
the terms, covenants and conditions thercin contained, all of which are made a part hereof and incorporated
hercin by reference; and os evidence of said indebledness of Mortgagor to Mortgagee, and as sceurily for pay-
ment of said note with intercst and in consideration of $1.00 paid by Mortgagee the Mongagor dovs herchy

granl and convey unto Morigapee.

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce of land with the improvemenls thereon  erected  sitvate in

, County of Columbia . and State of

(Ciry, Poro, or Twp.}

Pennsylvania, known as R. D. #2 box 87 Benton, PA 17814

and heing further described in Exhibit A attached hereto

(fdentilication of Morigaged premises)

For title inte the Mortgagor sce Decd recorded in the County of Columbia . in

Deed Book . 237, Volume , Page 812

TOGETHER with all buildings, improvements, riglts of way, rights and priviteges, hereditamuents winl
appurtenances, and the reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits 1hercof.

Morlgagor covenants and warranls that Mortgagor has full fee simple title Lo premises above described. that
Mertgagor will pay the {ull debt as required by said note; 1hat the buildings on the premises shall be kept
insurcd against loss by fire and other casualty for benefil of Morlgagee in amounts satisfaclory e Mortgagee,
with slandard Mortgagee clause; and Morlgagor will pay any lax, assessment, municipal or other povern-
mental charge, including water and sewer rents charged to said premises, and will deliver to Mortgapee re-

ceipts therefor immedtately uponr demand.

It Morlgagor fails 1o pay any installment required by said note when the same shall fall due, the unpaid
batance of said debt shall become due amd payable, at the option of Motigagee, as provided in the note.

Bt 368 mit 275

20600 03120 .



1f Mortgagee retains an atlorney 1o instilute action on said Note or an aclion of foreclosure on this morigage,
Morligagor shall pay, in addition te the principal, interest, cosls, an altorney's coliection fee of 15% of the
principal balance then due; and if a judgment is entered in favor of Mortgagee against Mortgagor in said
suit and Mortgagee therealter issues a Writ of Execution or other appropriate writ, Mortgagor waives all
rights and benefits under any and all laws or rules of the eourt now or herealter in effect, pranting or per-
mitting any exemption or stay of excculion against the mortgaged premises or any other property whatso-
ever, and such judgment shall bear fnterest at the maximum legal rate uniil the full amount of the debt is
actually paid by sherifl or otherwise.

The word “Mortgagee” shall be construed to include successors and assigns of Mortgagee, and the word
“Mortgagor” shall be construed to include the respective heirs, executors, administralors, successors and
assipns of Mortgagor. 1f there is more than onc party named herein as a Moripagor, the word “Mortgagor™,
whenever oceurring, shail be deemed and taken lo be the plural; and all covenants, waivers, warranls, prom-
iscs, and relcases by, and the obligalions or liabilities imposed upon, Morigager under this mortgage and the
aforesaid note shalt bind Ihem jointly and severally, his, her, and their, and cach of iheir respective heirs, execu-
tors, adminisirators, suceessors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Mortgagor has hercunte set hand and
seal the day and year first above writlen.

Witnessed and delivered in
the presence of:

X $tr Lesctr T ol vnszt e rrcrvtcan i (SEAL)
v 7

- (SEAL)
STATE OF PEI\\JNSYLVANI{% } 55
COUNTY OF v :
Vﬂ‘fm"‘ a
On )/y\-‘\_a s 19 Fe before me, personally appeared the above named
and in due form of law acknowledged ihe foregoing mottgage to be free and voluntacy act and

deed to the intent that the same may be recorded,

Wilness my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expircs.: CL? "“Jj / ?J:))z

feﬁﬂ

1 hcrcll}' certify thay the propismelfice address of the Mortgapee is Muoney, Pa. 17756, £l
R SITRLY

o Qo

¥4 U0 .»._pm\{f(]]']ggu . Attorney for Mibrigagee
ey Ain dwak,

v s 368 i 276

¢




o AE s R

EXHIBIT A .
Thias Dee,

s
Ainde e n?;z,'x{'” day nf Auguet, in tha year of aur

| Baered ane thogsand nine hiendrad aad  alety-ssvan 119671 .

_'I|I(-||.,.rrn WANRY O, MINIER and MARGARET A, HINIER, ille HLte,

oth ol Bonlon Towaship, folumbla Counky, CPonnsylvenla, GRANTONRS ,

3 - mHD-

| ART.IA 1. TIMMERMAN and GLALYS t. ZIMMORMAN, niy wila, both of

! Ul Dozaugl of Banbon, C@lumbla County, ranneylvania, GRAHTEESD.

i ilesselly, that ir ceasideution of  FOURTEEN, TUDUSAND (514,000,00)
H DOLLANS A

b iapied, e sererpt whereaf 1f heeeby uebumeled ged; Ao firantor 2 e
phorciy g ent aned coniny b the verd tirniee #a thalr Hevry and Asrigns,
HE] ﬁn gyt Ly the enticetiew
' = CIPAT CUMTAIN pplace, parcel or lot of Lland situate Ln tho
"pewnall p ool Monkon, Golusbla County, Fonney lvania, bounded and
‘duscrlled ae (ellows, to-wlity
: HEQiHNLLG At & copner on the westoen widoe of tha Steto Highway
{ Lewlln g £xon dunten tr Red Aock {Roule 254 ln line of iand af
Yilarold Lewisp khance nlonn bhs westeln sida of asld Highwoy, couth
11 degraes 17 mlnntes vost, 117.8 feet to a corner in other lants
lae the drantor (€lara A. Connar]y bhenca Ly tha same, the followlng
s coures: amil diatancony nerth-64 degqrear 10 mlnutes want, 160 featy

HEuE

L

bkhtnen neelh 2Y degroes 30 mlnutes sast, IA0.& Feat Eo & cornac In

,llne &° lang of tarold A, Lawig) thance by the sama, wauth 52
degress éast, 310 {ect ko a torneT on tha wnatarn sides of tha State
LAigheay leading Ervom Menton to Rad Rock (Moute 154}, tha place of
'In_--;lnninq. CONTATOLIG 2,3 acrea of land mora or lasd,
1

PET Ehe 4nrg pri-eiean which Tlara A, Conner, Singla, by

Dl dabacd May 23, MG, tecordod at Oloomalurg, fa,, Ln Daad Dook

Szul, poge 1117, granted end gonveyed to Harry G, Minlear and
| Muragaget Al ME pimt, rhantercs hoesln,

FHIT PELD 15 MADE VSDER AND SMBJECT to a Hortgags glvan by the
JGganters heiedn ko the Money flank and Truet Company, datad
D ganusp 34, WET, recorded st loemsburg, ra., Ln Hortgaga Dbook
T4, pae A, 1

o)

¥ S
| spgi AT SCI0EL p.3ineE
W RB‘}l]Ll l:h“. o 34 {“ L

" Rec.
:iRec.
June

In Columbla Co.
Ble 368 pg 275
11,
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA S
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

Paul R. Eyerly, I1I, Bublisher . . . , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomshurg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published
dailv (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on . Petober, 6, OQctober 13, October 20 . . . .. . .. ... .. .. ... .. ..., .. , 19 .87
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affianl nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

publication are true.

.." (Notary Public’

My Commission Expires

And now, . .. ...l 19 ... .. . 1 hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to'$ . . . . .. .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



LIST OF LIENS
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VERSUS

..................................................................

Muney Bank & Trust Company . . No. ... 0285 ot . Term, 190,87,
Real Debt .......................... s #0,337.67
................................................. Interest from .............c.ooiiiiis Hovieiiiiidienenes
versus Commission ......................... |1 | PR
Costs ...... ... ... ...l I I | S
Arthur J. & G]adys' L. Zimmew_ﬂan Judgment entered . ....... ... .. ... ... ... e,
............................................... Date of Lien MarChI7°1987 *“.M
................................................ Nature of Lien ..[efault Judgmeni™=". 7" . ... ... . ...
e Commonwealth.ofl .PA................. No. . 119 Of . Term, 1087,
Real Debt .......................... |18 ...833.0.52..
........ Department. of Reyenue. .......... .. Interest from .............ccoooeiiii (| oaeieiiiifiennnnn,
Versus Commission ........... ... ......... [ I [
i COBLS ..o TR T
Arthur J. & Gladys 1. Zimmerman Judgment entered . ......... ... e,
lllllllllllll _ ‘ Date of Lien February10,1987
LA Erdendly Tavern Nature of Lien ..o%aLe Jax Lien . . .
................................................. No. ... 0 oL .......... Term, 19......
Real Debt . .................. .. .. Y S | AP
------------------------------------------------- Interest from ................o.ooo ] ciiiiii e,
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________________________________________ Judgment entered
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................................................. Interest from .................ociiey || veiiiniifirienn.,
VErsus .Commission ......_................., N IR leeens voa
Costs ... ... ... I [ I.....
U Judgment endered . .......... ... ..., .
........................ Date of Llen .......... ... ittt iiiiiiteeanrernnns
................................................. Nature of Ldenm ... ... . ittt iie e,
................................................. No. .........o.o0f oo ... Term, 19 ...,
Real Debt .......................... s oo leviriinn
................................................. Taterest from .................o.oo b,
VETSUE Commission ......................... |} I | A,
CoBbS ... |} R

.................................................

-------------------------------------------------
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J. HOWARD LANGDON
ATTUNRNEY AT Law
JEHDUTHMAIN STHREET
MUNGY, PEMMNSYLWVANIA 17756

TV hAB-Ttw

November 17, 1987

Sheriff of Columbia County
John R. Adler

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Muncy Bank & Trust Company vs.
Zimmerman #1125 of 1987, J.D. #36
of 1987, E.D.

Dear Mr. Adler:

This letter will confirm my conversation with our office of this afternoon
in which I requested that the Sheriff's Mortgage Foreclosure Sale in this case be stayed
and continued for an additional fifteen days, until December 2, 1987. I made and make
this request in behalf of Muncy Bank and Trust Company, my client.

The reason for the continuance is that Mr. Zimmerman has entered into s
sales agreement for the sale of his property to a prospective buyer. Mr, Gailey C. Keller,
attorney for Mr. Zimmerman, has informed me that 1) agreements have been signed;
2) the Buyer's financing has been approved, and 3) the closing is pending waiting only
for LCB approval. For some reason final LCB approval has not been received,

It is my understanding that no further continuances cannot be made without
your office repeating the entire Execution Process. If that becomes necessary, Mr.
Zimmerman's costs will be significantly increased.

-

i
T Howard Langdon
¢c: Muncy Bank and Trust Company
Gailey C. Keller, Esq.
Cleveland Hummel, Esq.

cjm



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

MUNCY BANK & TRUST CO. VS ARTHUR ZIMMERMAN

NO. 35 of 1987 E.D. NO. 125 of 1987

DATE OF SALE: November 17, 1987

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS )
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

R - A i

TOTAL NEEDED TC PURCHASE $

PURCHASER(S) :

ADDRESS

NAME(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) :

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUt $

LESS DEPOSIT $
DOWN PAYMENT $

AMOUNT DUE 1IN
EIGHT DAYS $




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP NRI;\\\Vx
DOCKET AND INDEX N SSFP
SET FILE FOLDER UP iy
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO ’
WRIT OF EXECUTION .~
COPY OF DESCRIPTION _, ~
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS .~

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT — o inlimi e S/7/F7
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE .~  ° e

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM - fioadim(i e 5787
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST -uJT“xngijw\?#ﬁ £ec F2/47

CHECK FOR $500.00 -- ,/"

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TG SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER /if— s

-

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAVS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE N % S o

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE {POSTED)
* MUST Bt PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN PQOSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS _ 3 .
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales) e

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS s
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTIGN

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT *phf) Jr
* DOCKET ALL DATES ’

P
a“l

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO gl x/ig//k’/ 707 *Hm;n:\

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HDLDERS:?gﬁz{% AL e Qv



SHERIFF'S SALE CUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TG PRINTER %[%i%ﬂ ﬁﬁiliﬁk~~

Pl
*% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS |

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY _ 9/3fy > ). =

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TQ ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

PGST PROPOGSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




FEv-221 Cw (7840

CUTION NUMBER

, i £125-1987
2B ' PRIORITY CLAIM #125-19
it FOR 'DATE OF SALE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 10_29_8?
DERPARTMENT OF REVENLE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE SHERIFFS SALE AMSUNT
POST OFFICE BOX BRON |
HARRISBURG, PA 17105.8901 [ Please Print or Type i $460.37

r_Mr.

John Adler BOX NUMBER
Sheriff of Columbia County
Sheriff's Office EIN

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LICENSE NUMBER

19-03843-2
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

DEFENDANT  Arthur J. Zimmerman and Gladys T. Zimmerman

This notice is to advise you that the obove awes the Commonwealih of Pennsylvanio taxes, interest, penalty and lien costs as shown
on the Statement of Account below for the foilowing taxes.

X Sales and Use Tax or
[IPennsylvania Personal Income Tax

The Department of Revenue requests priority
of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.§. §7101

mCorporaiion Taxes

in the distribution of any judicial sales proceeds [in accordanc with_the provisions
. et seq). Tox liens were filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County.

The Department of Revenue requests o preference in the distribution of sales proceeds [in accordance with the provisions of Section
1401 of the Fiscol Code, 72 P.S. §1401, as amended.) This shail serve as nofice in accordance with the provisions of Section 1402
of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1402, as amended.

STATEMENT OF A(.:COU NT-

l AMOUNT OR
TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE PERIOD ! BALANCE
S & U 02-10-87 008700119 $460.37

|
!

| certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties ond interest owed
to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (based upor the Department of Revenue records) by the above named entity. [Corporate
taxes are a first lien from the date of settlement, 72 P.S. §1401, as amended.)

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Deportment of

SECRETARY OF

1itch dCI)! of Sept. , 19 87

Revenue this

Barton A. Fields




J- HOWARD LANGDON

ATTORANEY a1 | aw
BEOUTH MAIN STREL
MUNDY, PENNSYLVANIA 17756

I RAG-GYM

October 29, 1987

Sheriff of Columbia County
John R. Adler

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Muncy Bank end Trust Company vs
Zimmerman; #125 of 1987, J.D.
#36, of 1987, E.D.

Dear Mr. Adler:

This letter will confirm my conversation with our office of this morning in which
I requested that the Sheriff's Mortgage Foreclosure Sale in this case be stayed and
continued until further request to your office. I made and make this request in behalf
of Muncy Bank and Trust Company, my client.

The reason for the continuance is that Mr. Zimmerman has entered into a sales
agreement for the sale of his property to a prospective buyer. Mr. Gailey C. Keller,
attorney for Mr. Zimmerman, has informed me that 1) agreements have been signed,
2) the Buyer's financing has been approved, and 3) the closing is pending, waiting only
for LCB approval. Therefore, Muncy Bank has agreed to delay the sale for 15 days.

For your information, the prospective buyer is represented by Cleveland Hummel,
Esq.

Yours very

4
J. ward Langdon
tb
ce, Muncy Bank and Trust Company

Gailey C. Keller, Esq.
Cleveland Hummel



QFFCE QorF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF GOLUMSBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUBE - F. 0, BOX 380

PHOME
sLoaoMsBURE, PA. 17815

717-784-199]
June 25, 1987

J. Howard Langdoun
3 South Main Street
Muncy, PA 17756

Dear Mr. Langdon:

Per my telephone conversation with your secretary of June 18, 1987, the
Writ of Execution-Mortgage Foreclosure that we received in our office on
Arthur & Gladys Zimmerman, the following is also required before any more
action can be taken on this matter. We need a non-military affidavit stating
that Mr, Zimmerman is not affiliated with the military in any way, a watchman
release form, this form is releasing the Sheriff's Office from placing a
watchman at the property described in the description, and we also need an
affidavit stating all the interested parties who may have a lien against Mr.
Zimmerman.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S5B




ArfFice oF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOQUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 FHEME:
ELOOMSEBUREG, PA, 17815 T17-7824-1991

IN THE COURT QF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

1 "
NO. =5 o2 1g07

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MCRTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

Septenber 17, 1957  11:37 L.H. POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF .rihr J. & Gludys I. Simernon

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEIINSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED RY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF Louise Friontn

SO ANSWERS:

Louige Fp: ats

Deputy Sheriff

Sworn and subscrlbed befor

ix“ﬁ day of

M ;??¢ﬁx_/ %(/7 ?f??iﬁﬁtx;,

Tami B. Kline, Prcothonotary
Columbia Countv Pennsylvania




COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

(717)787-3646

LeRoy S. Zimmerman
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Sevtenmber 14, 1987

John R. Adler, Sheriff
Colunbkia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reply To:

15th Floor

Strawberry Sgquare

4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Arthur J. Zimmerman and

Gladys I, Zimmerman

Dear Sheriff Adler:

The records of the Collectioﬁs Unit of the Office of Attorney
General do not indicate that any case against Arthur J. Zimmerman
or Gladys I. Zimmerman has been referred here for collection.

Very truly yours,

pron TR
. wj.-f e
e
‘Thomas C. Zerbe,  Jr.

Deputy Attorney CGeneral

Collections Unit

TCZ/kE

A



OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF BOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURE, PA. 1781s

September 3, 1987

Howard Langdon, Esq.
3 South Main Street
Muncy, PA 17756

kef: Muncy Bank and Trust vs Arthur Zimmerwman
No. 125 of 1987 JD No. 35 of 1987 ED

Dear Mr. Langdon:

Enclosed is a copy of the sale bill on the above sale.

note the date and time.

Sincerely,

Louise Frantz
Deputy

cc: file
enc: 1

FHDMNE
717-784-1991

lease



OFFICE Qr

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CAOUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. D, BAX 380

PHOME
BLOOMEEBURG, PA, 17816

F17-7B4-1891

PRESS /ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: f////é? 7

RE: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

. £ ) — . - .
ﬁ?ﬂ/)ﬂg/ﬁdn K v TFus?” vs friliord . yralatuS T 2, oo 2 Fman

Nou35 of /GT 7 ED No._yA ot 4457 oD

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed Sheriff's Sale on the following dates:

lst week O/’Z/ (1:_1 /jy7
2nd week 0(:.7‘ /3’, /?g7
3rd week 0‘:/"5’2&, /?é??

Feel free to contact me if vou have any problems.

Sinc lv,
%/M/
ohn R. Adler
Sheriff

enc.



OFFiCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF L':DLL!MB!A COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BDOX 380 FRONE:
BLODOMSHURG, PA. 17815 TI7-TE4-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 35 of 1987 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON ARTHUR J. ZIMMERMAN

ON August 31, 1987 AT 12:07 P.M. a true and

3

attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy

of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, - Arthur Zimmerman at Friendly Tavern,

R.D, #2, Benton, PA 17814 by Deputy Sheriff Susan Beaver

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution ané
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers’y

“Deputy §Eeri%%

Susan Beaver

For:

John R. Adler
John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and ubscrlb?ﬁbzgfore me

this g day of
s B s,

Tami B. Kiine, Prdthonotdry
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




arrFice or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380

PHOMNE
BLOOMBBURG, PA, 17815
F17-784-19917

August 31, 1987

J. Howard Langdon
3 South Main Street
Muncy, PA 17756

Dear Mr. Langdon:

Enclosed please find the certified service return on Arthur J. Zimmerman.

The execution with description of property and sale bill was served August 31,
1987 at 12:07 P.M.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

/ém 6&@?@&

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSE
Encl,

cc: File



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 35 OF 1987 ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED I WILL EXPOSE AT PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY, TO THE
BEST AND HIGHEST BIDDER FOR CASH (SUBJECT TO PAYMENT OF UNPAID TAXES FOR THE CURRENT YEAR) AT
THE COURTHOUSE IN BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTE OF PENNSYLVANIA

Thursday, October 29, 1987
AT 10:30 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED LOT,
PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel, or tract of land situate in Benton, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on the western side of the State Highway leading from Benton to
Red Rock (Route 254} in line of land of Harold Lewis;

THENCE along the western side of said Highway, south 30 degrees 15 minutes west, 317.8
feet te a corner in other lands of the Grantor (Clara A. Conner):

THENCE by the same, the follewing courses and distances: north 64 degrees 10 minutes
west, 260 feet;

THENCE north 23 degrees 50 minutes east, 380.6 feet to a corner in line of land of
Harold A. Lewis:

THENCE by the same, south 52 degrees east, 310 feet to a corner on the western side of the
State Highway leading from Benton to Red Rock (Route 254), the place of beginning. Containing
2.3 acres of land, wore or less. TOGETHER WITH ANY BUILDINGS THEREON.

BEING the same premises conveyed unto Arthur J. Zimmerman and Gladys I. Zimmerman
by deed of Harry G. Minier and Margaret A. Minier, his wife, dated August 29, 1967, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 237 at page 812. The said Gladys I. Zimmerman has
since died thereby vesting title in Arthur J. Zimmerman by the doctrine of survivorship.

SETZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Muncy Bank and Trust Company against
Arthur J. Zimmerman. and Gladys I. Zimmerman. Judgment filed to No. 125 of 1987,

NOTICE IS HERERY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the Sheriff will,
for all sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribution is required, file the said
Schedule of Distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where
the same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) dayvs thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten {10%)} percent Cash or Certified Check Time of Sale. Balance Cash
or Certified Check within eight (8) days after sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County
JOHN R. ADLER, Sheriff

J. Howard Langdon, Esq.



J. HOWARD LANGDON

AT TOINFY A1 LA
FHOUTH MAIN STREET
MUINOY, PENNSYLVANIA 17756

TAT RAE30G

August 6, 1987

Columbia County Sheriff
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Muncy Bank and Trust Co. vs.
Zimmerman #125-1987

Dear Sheriff Adler:
As you requested, please find the enclosed Rule 3129 Affidavit,

Waiver and Release of Watchman and Non-military Affidavit. Please advise
my office of when the sale will be scheduled.

Yoms ¥ wils, S
[ . Nk

j Howard Langdon—

tb

Enclosure



MUNCY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff; OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS. NO: 125-1987
f e H I/
ARTHUR J. ZIMMERMAN and CIVIL ACTION - LAW
GLADYS I. ZIMMERMAN, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants;

WRIT OF EXECUTION
~ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE -

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S8;
COUNTY OF LYCOMING :

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above captioned matter,
you are directed to levy upen and sell the real property described below:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Benton, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the western side of the State Highway leading from Benton
to Red Rock (Route 254) in line of land of Harold Lewis; thence along the western side
of said Highway, south 30 degrees 15 minutes west, 317.8 feet to a corner in other lands
of the Grantor (Clara A. Conner), thence by the same, the following courses and distances:
north 64 degrees 10 minutes west, 260 feet; thence north 23 degrees 50 minutes east,
380.6 feet to a corner in line of land of Harold A. Lewis; thence by the same, south
52 degrees east, 310 feet to a corner on the western side of the State Highway leading
from Benton to Red Rock (Route 254), the place of beginning. Containing 2.3 acres
of land, more or less. TOGETHER WITH ANY BUILDINGS THEREON.

BEING the same premises conveyed unto Arthur J. Zimmerman and Gladys 1. Zimmerman
by deed of Harry G. Minier and Margaret A. Minier, his wife, dated August 29, 1967,
and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 237 at page 812, The said Gladys L
Zimmerman has since died thereby vesting title in Arthur J. Zimmerman by the doectrine
of survivorship.

Debt $9,030.41
Interest and Late Charges 931.20
Attorney's Commission 994.36
TOTAL $10,937.67 together with interest
. to date of sale plus
costs

(SEAL) b & C\im Quf:

Prothonotary, Court of ‘Common Pleas
of Columbia County, PA
Date: dune /g, 1987,




MUNCY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff; OF LYCOMING COUNTY, PA
V. NO: 125-1987
ARTHUR J, ZIMMERMAN and CIVIL ACTION - LAW
GLADYSI. ZIMMERMAN,
Defendants; : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO Pa R.C.P. No. 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF LYCOMING

MUNCY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution as filed the following
information concerning the real property located at R.D. #2, Box 87, Benton, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, described as follows:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Benton, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the western side of the State Highway leading from Benton
to Red Rock (Route 254) in line of land of Harold Lewis; thence along the western side
of said Highway, south 30 degrees 15 minutes west, 317.8 feet to a corner in other lands
of the Grantor (Clara A. Conner), thence by the same, the following courses and distances:
north 64 degrees 10 minutes west, 260 feet; thence north 23 degrees 50 minutes east,
380.6 feet to a corner in line of land of Harold A. Lewis; thence by the same, south
92 degrees east, 310 feet to a corner on the western side of the State Highway leading
from Benton to Red Rock (Route 254), the place of beginning. Containing 2.3 acres
of land, more or less. TOGETHER WITH ANY BUILDINGS THEREON.

BEING the same premises conveyed unto Arthur J. Zimmerman and Gladys 1. Zimmerman
by deed of llarry G. Minier and Margaret A. Minier, his wife, dated August 29, 1987,
and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 237 at page 812. The said Gladys I
Zimmerman has since died thereby vesting title in Arthur J. Zimmerman by the doctrine
of survivorship.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner: Arthur J. Zimmerman, of R.D. #2,
Box 87, Benton, PA 17814,

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment: Arthur J. Zimmerman and Gladys
L Zimmerman of R.D. #2, Box 87, Benton, PA 17814, said Gladys I. Zimmerman
is now deceased.

3. Name and address of judément creditors whose judgment is & record lien on the
real property to be sold:



8. Muncy Bank and Trust Company, of 2 North Main Street, Muncy, PA 17758,
judgment entered on March 18, 1987, indexed as 125-1987.

b. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Revenue, of Strawberry
Square, Harrisburg, PA, 17127, entered February 10, 1987, for $433.52.

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Muncy Bank and Trust Company, of 2 North Main Street, Muncy, PA 17756,
mortgage entered in Columbia County Mortgage Book 368 at page 275.

5. Name and address of cevery other person who has any record interest in or record
lien on the property and whose interests may be affected by the sale:

None

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who
has any Interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau of Columbia County Court House,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1985 real estate taxes — $1,097.77
1986 real estate taxes — $1,234.56

C. Thomas Ps{yne -
Vice President, Muncy Bank and Trust Company

Sworn te and subscribed
before me this [T
day of August, 1987,

.IM'C,QA ¢ aZ[ - *61’ 1 £

Notary Public J

[T
ooyt



MUNCY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff; OF LYCOMING COUNTY, PA
VS, NO: 125-1987
ARTHUR J, ZIMMERMAN and CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW
GLADYS [. ZIMMERMAN,
Defendants; : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF WATCHMAN

TO THE SHERIFF:
The Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County is hereby released from any

responsibility and liability for posting a watchman on the premises described in the

Writ of Execution.
[(

Ir'[l AN
. Howard Langdon
ttorney for Plaintif
f.];é). #21096

¥




MUNCY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY,

Plaintiff;
Vs,

ARTHUR J. ZIMMERMAN and
GLADYS I. ZIMMERMAN,
Defendants;

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF LYCOMING COUNTY, PA

NO: 125~1987
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANJA

COUNTY OF LYCOMING

: BS.

C. Thomas Payne, Vice President of Muncy Bank and Trust Company, being

duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that to the best of his information,

knowledge and belief, the Defendant, Arthur J. Zimmerman, is not serving currently

with the Armed Forces of the United States of America.

Sworn to and Subscribed

before me this _  t»

day of CL].__JC“ e |- , 1987,
)

«(/—(.CL,('LJ(I o{_ 1\51‘ 14
Notary Publch\ ")/

C. Thomas "Payne



